04-07-1999



SHEET TO A STATE OF

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of assignee:
	Suk-Ho Ryu and Kil-Yoon Choi	Wavex Corporation 155 University Avenue, Suite 1950 Toronto Ontario M5H 3B7 CANADA
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	4. Record this Assignment against Application Serial No. 29 074 358 filed on August 1, 1997
	Execution date: February 25, 1999	inda diritagade 1, 1007
5.	Send correspondence to: Maria Parrish Tungol 2231 Crystal Drive Suite 500 Arlington, VA 22202	
7.	Number of applications x Fee	(37 CFR 3.41) = Total Fee (Check enclosed)
	1 x \$	40.00 \$ 40.00
8.	Statement and signature	
	To the best of the knowledge and belief of the undersigned, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
999 DMGU	YEN 00000276 29074358	2 Pege
1	40.00 OP	Maria Parrish Tungol Attorney for Applicants Reg. No. 31,720
	DATE: March 2:2, 1999	

PATENT REEL: 9861 FRAME: 0800

Docket No.: WAV 1830

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Suk-Ho Ryu and Kil-Yoon Choi (hereafter, ASSIGNOR), both citizens of the Republic of Korea residing at Sunea-Dong 115-806 Park Town, Boondang, Kyungki-do, Seoul, Korea and Sangdaewon 2 Dong, 4543, Sungnamsi, Joongwom-Gu, Kyungki-Do, Seoul, Korea, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

RACQUET

for which for which we have filed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States as Serial No. 29 074 358 on August 1, 1997,

and WHEREAS, Wavex Corporation (hereafter, ASSIGNEE), a corporation under the laws of Delaware having a place of business at 155 University Avenue, Suite 1950, Toronto, Ontario M5H 3B7, Canada, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the said application and in, to and under all applications, including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, filed for Letters Patent of the United States and in any other countries for any of said inventions and in, to and under all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, granted on the said applications in the United States and in any other countries;

AND WE HEREBY further authorize and empower said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts

PATENT REEL: 9861 FRAME: 0801

Docket No.: WAV 1830

known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications and papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in any and all countries throughout the world;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all patents on the said application to the said ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date set opposite our signatures.

Date: 25/FEB/1999

Suk-Ho Ryu

Kil Youn Ohai

WITNESSES:

Date: 35/ FEB/1999

Name: MOON JUNG CHOI.

Date: > FEB / 1999.

RECORDED: 03/22/1999

Name: Oh Kyoung-Su